
E
F
F
E
C
T
IV
E
 M
A
Y
 2
7
, 
2
0
2
3

www.cdta.org             518-482-8822

Five Rivers -
Six Mile Waterworks Park

Dates:
May 27
June 10, 24
July 8, 22
August 5, 19August 5, 19
September 2, 16, 30
October 14



Six Mile Waterworks to Five Rivers
1 2 3 4

SATURDAY

Six Mile 
Waterworks

Watervliet Ave
& Essex St

Livingston Ave & 
Quail St

Tivoli Lake Farm 
& Preserve

Livingston Ave & 
Henry Johnson 

Blvd

N. Pearl St & 
Livingston Ave

State Street 
Station

Second Ave 
Station

Second Ave 
& Delaware 

Ave

Albany County 
Rail Trail
Veterans 

Memorial Park

Albany County Rail 
Trail

Slingerlands
Trailhead

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

To ensure the safety and comfort of all our customers, we ask that you observe the 
following rules and guidelines:

NO SMOKING on CDTA buses. It’s a New York State Law.
NO EATING or DRINKING on CDTA buses and please do not litter.
NO PLAYING RADIOS, tape players or other audio equipment while on CDTA buses. 
Please use headphones at low volume.
NO FIREARMS on any CDTA bus.
NO ANIMALS on CDTA buses unless in a carrier that can fit on your lap or at your feet. 
Service animals, such as seeing-eye dogs are permitted.
NO VANDALISM or damage to buses or shelters will be tolerated. CDTA will prosecute.
NO GAMBLING on any CDTA bus.

Please note that the seats at the front of every CDTA regular route bus are for senior citizens and people with 
disabilities. Please relinquish these seats if they are needed, or if you are requested to do so by an operator or 
supervisor.

If standing, please stay behind the yellow line at the front of the bus and hold on to hand rails. If possible, move to 
the rear of the bus to allow other customers to board.

Baby strollers and grocery carts are allowed on-board, provided they are collapsed and will fit on your lap or at your 
feet in front of you.

Please keep your hands and arms inside the windows of the bus at all times.

Shopping bags and small boxes are permitted, provided they are small enough to fit on your lap or at your feet in 
front of you and do not block the aisles.

Customers must wear proper attire, including shoes and a shirt, on-board a CDTA bus.

.....
11:11 AM
1:31 PM
3:51 PM

9:01 AM
11:21 AM
1:41 PM
4:01 PM

9:06 AM
11:26 AM
1:46 PM
4:06 PM

9:10 AM
11:30 AM
1:50 PM
4:10 PM

9:13 AM
11:33 AM
1:53 PM
4:13 PM

9:18 AM
11:38 AM
1:58 PM
4:18 PM

9:23 AM
11:43 AM
2:03 PM
4:23 PM

9:28 AM
11:48 AM
2:08 PM
4:28 PM

9:36 AM
11:56 AM
2:16 PM

.....

9:42 AM
12:02 PM
2:22 PM

.....

9:45 AM
12:05 PM
2:25 PM

.....

*Children under 18 must be accompanied 
by an adult when visiting Five Rivers.

The timetable shows WHEN the bus 
stops.  

Times are approximate and depend upon 
traffic and weather conditions. Arrive at the 
bus stop 5 minutes early to avoid missing 
the bus. 

What amenities are available?
Five Rivers: picnic tables under shelter, 
restrooms, no bicycles permitted, visitor 
center         
Thacher Park: visitor center/shelter, 
restrooms, picnic tables, snacks available 
for purchase
Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy: 
benches, varied cell coverage 
Tivoli Lake Preserve and Farm: reliable 
cell service throughout

All Nature Bus destinations are “carry-in, 
carry-out” which means there are no trash 
cans. Please note, rural areas have varied 
cell service coverage. 

*This service is complementary and free 
of charge for all customers*

Fisher
Trailhead

Fisher
Trailhead

12
Five Rivers 
Educational 

Center

9:50 AM
12:10 PM
2:30 PM

.....

Five Rivers to Six Mile Waterworks

SATURDAY

Six Mile 
Waterworks

Watervliet Ave
& Essex St

Livingston Ave & 
Quail St

Tivoli Lake Farm 
& Preserve

Livingston Ave & 
Henry Johnson 

Blvd

N. Pearl St & 
Livingston Ave

State Street 
Station

Second Ave 
Station

Second Ave 
& Delaware 

Ave

Albany County 
Rail Trail
Veterans 

Memorial Park

Albany County Rail 
Trail

Slingerlands
Trailhead

6 5 4 3 2

11:03 AM
1:23 PM
3:43 PM

.....

10:53 AM
11:30 PM
3:33 PM
5:53 PM

10:48 AM
1:08 PM
3:28 PM
5:48 PM

10:44 AM
1:04 PM
3:24 PM
5:44 PM

10:41 AM
1:01 PM
3:21 PM
5:41 PM

10:36 AM
12:56 PM
3:16 PM
5:36 PM

10:31 AM
12:51 PM
3:11 PM
5:31 PM

10:26 AM
12:46 PM
3:06 PM
5:26 PM

10:18 AM
12:38 PM
2:58 PM
5:18 PM

10:12 AM
12:32 PM
2:52 PM
5:12 PM

10:08 AM
12:28 PM
2:48 PM
5:08 PM

Fisher
Trailhead 

1
Five Rivers 
Educational 

Center

10:01 AM
12:21 PM
2:41 PM
5:01 PM

789101112


	2023 Nature Bus Schedule - Five Rivers - Six Miles Warerworks FRONT
	2023 Nature Bus Schedule - Five Rivers + Six Mile Waterworks Park.pdf



