





## Nature Bus Schedule

Five Rivers -Six Mile Waterworks Park

Dates:
May 27
June 10, 24
July 8, 22
August 5, 19
September 2, 16, 30
October 14

Six Mile Waterworks to Five Rivers											
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12
Six Mile Waterworks	Watervliet Ave & Essex St	Livingston Ave & Quail St Tivoli Lake Farm & Preserve	Livingston Ave & Henry Johnson Blvd	N. Pearl St & Livingston Ave	State Street Station	Second Ave Station	Second Ave & Delaware Ave	Albany County Rail Trail Veterans Memorial Park	Albany County Rail Trail Slingerlands Trailhead	Fisher Trailhead	Five Rivers Educational Center
SATURDAY											
 11:11 AM	9:01 AM 11:21 AM	9:06 AM 11:26 AM	9:10 AM 11:30 AM	9:13 AM 11:33 AM	9:18 AM 11:38 AM	9:23 AM 11:43 AM	9:28 AM 11:48 AM	9:36 AM 11:56 AM	9:42 AM 12:02 PM	9:45 AM 12:05 PM	9:50 AM 12:10 PM
1:31 PM	1:41 PM	1:46 PM	1:50 PM	1:53 PM	1:58 PM	2:03 PM	2:08 PM	2:16 PM	2:22 PM	2:25 PM	2:30 PM
3:51 PM	4:01 PM	4:06 PM	4:10 PM	4:13 PM	4:18 PM	4:23 PM	4:28 PM				

Five Rivers to Six Mile Waterworks											
12	11	10	9	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1
Five Rivers Educational Center	Fisher Trailhead	Albany County Rail Trail Slingerlands Trailhead	Albany County Rail Trail Veterans Memorial Park	Second Ave & Delaware Ave	Second Ave Station	State Street Station	N. Pearl St & Livingston Ave	Livingston Ave & Henry Johnson Blvd	Livingston Ave & Quail St Tivoli Lake Farm & Preserve	Watervliet Ave & Essex St	Six Mile Waterworks
SATURDAY											
10:01 AM 12:21 PM 2:41 PM 5:01 PM	10:08 AM 12:28 PM 2:48 PM 5:08 PM	10:12 AM 12:32 PM 2:52 PM 5:12 PM	10:18 AM 12:38 PM 2:58 PM 5:18 PM	10:26 AM 12:46 PM 3:06 PM 5:26 PM	10:31 AM 12:51 PM 3:11 PM 5:31 PM	10:36 AM 12:56 PM 3:16 PM 5:36 PM	10:41 AM 1:01 PM 3:21 PM 5:41 PM	10:44 AM 1:04 PM 3:24 PM 5:44 PM	10:48 AM 1:08 PM 3:28 PM 5:48 PM	10:53 AM 11:30 PM 3:33 PM 5:53 PM	11:03 AM 1:23 PM 3:43 PM

\*Children under 18 must be accompanied by an adult when visiting Five Rivers.

## The timetable shows WHEN the bus stops.

Times are approximate and depend upon traffic and weather conditions. Arrive at the bus stop 5 minutes early to avoid missing the bus.

## What amenities are available?

**Five Rivers:** picnic tables under shelter, restrooms, no bicycles permitted, visitor center

**Thacher Park:** visitor center/shelter, restrooms, picnic tables, snacks available for purchase

**Mohawk Hudson Land Conservancy:** benches, varied cell coverage

**Tivoli Lake Preserve and Farm:** reliable cell service throughout

All Nature Bus destinations are "carry-in, carry-out" which means there are no trash cans. Please note, rural areas have varied cell service coverage.

\*This service is complementary and free of charge for all customers\*

To ensure the safety and comfort of all our customers, we ask that you observe the following rules and guidelines:

NO SMOKING on CDTA buses. It's a New York State Law.

NO EATING or DRINKING on CDTA buses and please do not litter.

**NO PLAYING RADIOS**, tape players or other audio equipment while on CDTA buses. Please use headphones at low volume.

NO FIREARMS on any CDTA bus.

**NO ANIMALS** on CDTA buses unless in a carrier that can fit on your lap or at your feet. Service animals, such as seeing-eye dogs are permitted.

**NO VANDALISM** or damage to buses or shelters will be tolerated. CDTA will prosecute. **NO GAMBLING** on any CDTA bus.

Please note that the seats at the front of every CDTA regular route bus are for senior citizens and people with disabilities. Please relinquish these seats if they are needed, or if you are requested to do so by an operator or supervisor.

If standing, please stay behind the yellow line at the front of the bus and hold on to hand rails. If possible, move to the rear of the bus to allow other customers to board.

Baby strollers and grocery carts are allowed on-board, provided they are collapsed and will fit on your lap or at your feet in front of you.

Please keep your hands and arms inside the windows of the bus at all times.

Shopping bags and small boxes are permitted, provided they are small enough to fit on your lap or at your feet in front of you and do not block the aisles.

Customers must wear proper attire, including shoes and a shirt, on-board a CDTA bus.